Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10/36/2005-PPc (Vol.II)-PPC

Dated: 26 Aug, 2019

OFFICE ORDER No.303 /2019-PPC

Approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed to declare Ms. Sharmila, PEX as the CPIO for the Programme related matters in Prasar Bharati Secretariat during the leave period of Smt. Madhavi Ravindranath, AD(P)/CPIO w.e.f 07.08.2019 to 13.09.2019.

(Alok Kumar Dy. Director (Pers)

To:-

- i. Officer concerned
- ii. Director (T), PBS for uploading on the PB Website
- iii. Nodal CPIO, PBS
- iv. DD (GA-I), PBS with the request that the details of CPIOs/Appellate Authority may be updated on the Notice Board near the Reception of PBS
- v. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version
- vi. Office Orders folder.

Copy for information to:

- 1) Staff Officer, CEO, PB
- 2) PS to Member (Fin.), PB
- 3) PS/PA to all ADGs/DDGs/Directors/DDAs, PBS
- 4) All Sections/Units, PBS